Bidders Guaranteed power consumption at motor input terminals (Not Shaft Power) considering motor efficiency of 95.0% (at full load) including power for control
panel as furnished in guranteed schedule shall be demonstrated by the successful bidder during performance testing at works/site.

The price quoted by the bidder shall be loaded @ US $ 7,154 (US Dollar Seven thousand one hundred and fifty four only) for every additional kW increase in
consumption from the base figure indicated at Note no. 1.0 above.

In case the successful bidder fails to establish / prove the guaranteed values of power consumption ((base figure of auxiliary power consumption or the GPC quoted
by bidder, whichever is higher) on actual performance testing at the manufacturing works / site, penalty @ US $ 7,154 (US Dollar Seven thousand one hundred and
fifty four only) per one kW increase in power consumption figure shall be levied.

Particulars of bidder / authorised representative

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION: PE-TS-510/ 527/ 528/ 529/ 530-555-A001

Estimated Power Consumption Figure for the compressed air system (For Working Drives Only) considered is 1100 KW.

[...]

COMPRESSED AIR SYSTEM
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION: PE-TS-510/ 527/ 528/ 529/ 530-555-A001

Estimated Power Consumption Figure for the compressed air system (For Working Drives Only) considered is 850 KW.

The price quoted by the bidder shall be loaded INR 4,39,093/- (Indian Rupee Four Lakh Thirty-Nine Thousand and Ninety-Three only) for every additional kW
increase in consumption from the base figure indicated at Note no. 1.0 above.

In case the successful bidder fails to establish / prove the guaranteed values of power consumption ((base figure of auxiliary power consumption or the GPC quoted 
by bidder, whichever is higher) on actual performance testing at the manufacturing works / site, penalty INR 4,39,093/- (Indian Rupee Four Lakh Thirty-Nine
Thousand and Ninety-Three only)  per one kW increase in power consumption figure shall be levied.

Particulars of bidder / authorised representative

Company Seal

S. No. UNIT QTY
UNIT COST 
(Ex-Works)

TOTAL COST 
(Ex-Works)

1.2.1 (a) Nos. 3

1.2.1 (b) Nos. 3

1.2.1 (c) Nos.

[...]

COMPRESSED AIR SYSTEM
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION: PE-TS-510/ 527/ 528/ 529/ 530-555-A001

Estimated Power Consumption Figure for the compressed air system (For Working Drives Only) considered is 698 KW.

The price quoted by the bidder shall be loaded INR 4,33,087/- (Indian Rupee Four Lakh Thirty-Three Thousand and Eighty Seven only) for every additional
kW increase in consumption from the base figure indicated at Note no. 1.0 above.

In case the successful bidder fails to establish / prove the guaranteed values of power consumption ((base figure of auxiliary power consumption or the GPC quoted 
by bidder, whichever is higher) on actual performance testing at the manufacturing works / site, penalty INR 4,33,087/- (Indian Rupee Four Lakh Thirty-Three
Thousand and Eighty Seven only) per one kW increase in power consumption figure shall be levied.

Particulars of bidder / authorised representative

Company Seal

S. No. UNIT QTY
UNIT COST 
(Ex-Works)

TOTAL COST 
(Ex-Works)

1.3.1 (a) Nos. 3

1.3.1 (b) Nos. 3

1.3.1 (c) Nos.

[...]

COMPRESSED AIR SYSTEM
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION: PE-TS-510/ 527/ 528/ 529/ 530-555-A001

Estimated Power Consumption Figure for the compressed air system (For Working Drives Only) considered is 950 KW.

The price quoted by the bidder shall be loaded @ INR 3,69,973/- (Rs. Three Lakhs Sixty nine Thousand nine hundred and seventy three only) for every additional
kW increase in consumption from the base figure indicated at Note no. 1.0 above.

In case the successful bidder fails to establish / prove the guaranteed values of power consumption ((base figure of auxiliary power consumption or the GPC quoted 
by bidder, whichever is higher) on actual performance testing at the manufacturing works / site, penalty @ INR 3,69,973/- (Rs. Three Lakhs Sixty nine Thousand
nine hundred and seventy three only)) per one kW increase in power consumption figure shall be levied.

Particulars of bidder / authorised representative

Company Seal

S. No. UNIT QTY
UNIT COST 
(Ex-Works)

TOTAL COST 
(Ex-Works)

1.4.1 (a) Nos. 3

1.4.1 (b) Nos. 3

1.4.1 (c) Nos.